RECEIVED

1021 1021 Off Conservation Division, District

1625 N. French Drive

1625 N. French Drive

1625 N. French Drive

UNITED STATES Hobbs, NM 88240

UNITED STATES HOBBS, NM 88240

15 Lease Serial NM-1

Form 3160-5 (August 2097)

OMB No 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

5 Lease Serial No.												
NM-0558018												
6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name												

FORM APPROVED

Do not use this t abandoned well.	form for proposals Use Form 3160-3 (to drill or to r APD) for such	e-enter an proposals.		,					
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE - Other	7. I	f Unit of CA/Agre	eement, Name	and/or No					
1 Type of Well		<u> </u>)			
Oıl Well Gas V	Vell Other			8 7	8 Well Name and No. SEE ATTACHED LIST					
2 Name of Operator EnerVest Op	erating, LLC			9 /	API Well No. SEE ATTACH	ED LIST				
3a Address		3b Phone No (tr	clude area code)	10.	Field and Pool or	Exploratory A	Area			
Houston, Texas 77002										
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec , T., SEE ATTACHED LIST	R ,M , or Survey Descriptio	on)		11.	-		:0			
12 CHEC	CK THE APPROPRIATE E	BOX(ES) TO INDIC.	ATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, I	REPORT OR OTI	HER DATA				
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	Gas Well Ogber S Well Nume and No.									
✓ Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture		Reclamat	tion	Well	Integrity			
Subsequent Report			_							
Final Abandonment Notice	<u> </u>		_		•	f	or disposal			
determined that the site is ready for the attached list of wells are furnish	r final inspection) ning water for disposal or	·	•							
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct Name (Prin	nted/Typed)								
Ronnie L. Young	Ţ	ıtle Complian	ce Supervis	or		·				
Signature Ton	Casuma Despen Production (Statu Resume) Well Integral Verification (Statu Resume) Production (Statu Resume) Well Integral Verification									
	THIS SPACE	FOR FEDER	AL OR STAT	TE OFFIC	E USE					
Approved by /S/ DAV	ID R. GLA	SS	Title	UM ENGI	NEER	Date F	EB 0 5 2009			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache	### SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE Completed Completed Operation Change Plans Plag Back Well funding value and down to what the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Promised Plag Back) Plag Back Well funding reclamation, have been completed and the operator has odd that the site is a ready for find imspection. Plag Back Plag Bac									
Title 18 U S C Section 1001 and Title 43	USC Section 1212, make i	t a crime for any personather the many personation	on knowingly and v	willfull loan	ke tolany departific	hlo je nov o	Tife United States any false,			
(Instructions on page 2)	esentations as to any matter v	within its jurisdiction.		A 13 11 1-3 11 5		Street M. Done or				
(moductions on page 2)			U		LIVING L					

Loco Hills et al Area Federal locations furnishing produced water for Injection or Disposal

BLM Number	Area	Well Name	County	Type Well	cation Sec	Twn - Rge	Footages	API No. 30-	Field / Reservoir	Physica Lat.	I Location Long.	BWP/D
										1		

Tom Tom Disposal Operator - Enervest Operating Loveless #5 SWD UL D Sec 36, T 7S, R 31E API 30-005-20828

	· ······		T	T [)		1		J
NM-0558018	Tom Tom	UNION SI FEDERAL #002	Chaves	BLM	c./	1	08S-31E	660' FNL & 1980' FWL	005-20866	TOMAHAWK SAN ANDRES	33 654133	-103 728850	0.00
NM-0558018	Tom Tom	UNION SI FEDERAL #004 /	Chaves /	BLM	AJ	1	·	330' FNL & 330' FEL		***************************************	***************************************	-103 718910	0.25
NM-0558018		UNION SI FEDERAL #005 /	Chaves	BLM	Η,	1	08S-31E /	1650' FNL & 330' FEL/	*****************	*********** () ()	4	-103 719025	
NM-0558018		UNION SI FEDERAL #006	Chaves ³	BLM	GΪ	1	08S-31E 🕽	1650' FNL & 1650' FEL/	005-20869 🗸			-103.723370	0.15
NM-0558018		UNION SI FEDERAL #007	Chaves /	BLM	F/	1	08S-31E /	1650' FNL & 2310' FWL	005-20870	TOMAHAWK;SAN ANDRES	33.651424	-103.727830	0.15
NM-0558018	Tom Tom	UNION SI FEDERAL #008	Chaves	BLM	E	1	08S-31E	1650' FNL & 990' FWL	005-20871	TOMAHAWK;SAN ANDRES	33.651398	-103 732180	0.00
l		<u> </u>											i

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Roswell Field Office 2909 West Second Street Roswell, New Mexico 88201 575-627-0272

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a wire screen to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 6. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 7. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office for wells in Chaves or Roosevelt County if you have not already done so.